APPENDIX -IX

MANDATORY PUBLIC DISCLOSURE

A: GENERAL INFORMATION :

1 NAME OF THE SCHOOL ATMIYA VIDYA NIKETAN

2 AFFILIATION NO.(IF APPLICABLE) 430419

3 SCHOOL CODE (IF APPLICABLE) 11276

4 COMPLETE ADDRESS WITH PIN CODE ATMIYA SANSKAR DHAM, ARJUN ASHRAM

ROAD,NIRNAY NAGAR, AMEDABAD,
AHMEDABAD , GUJARAT - 382481

5 PRINCIPAL NAME KIRAN UPADHYAY

6 PRINCIPAL QUALIFICATION M.A., M.B.A., M.Ed.

7 SCHOOL EMAIL ID avnofficial9@gmail.com
8 CONTACT DETAILS (LANDLINE/MOBILE) 6357882530

B : DOCUMENTS AND INFORMATION:

1 COPIES OF AFFILIATION/UPGRADATION https://avn.edu.in/wp-content/uploads/2025/08/B-
LETTER AND RECENT EXTENSION OF 1-UPGRADATION-LETTER-AND-RECENT-
AFFILIATION, IF ANY EXTENSION-OF-AFFILIATION_compressed.pdf

2 COPIES OF SOCIETIES/TRUST/COMPANY https://avn.edu.inwp-
REGISTRATION/RENEWAL CERTIFICATE, AS content/uploads/2025/07/B.2-Trust-

APPLICABLE Registration.pdf

3 COPY OF NO OBJECTION CERTIFICATE (NOC) | pytos.//avn.edu.in/wp-

ISSUED, IF APPLICABLE, BY THE STATE content/uploads/2025/07/B.3.-NOC.pdf
GOVT./UT
4 COPIES OF RECOGNITION CERTIFICATE https://avn.edu.in/wp-content/uploads/2025/08/B-

UNDER RTE ACT, 2009, AND IT'S RENEWAL IF

4-Certificate-of-Recognition.pdf

APPLICABLE



NOTE:

COPY OF VALID BUILDING SAFETY
CERTIFICATE AS PER THE NATIONAL BUILDING
CODE

COPY OF VALID FIRE SAFETY CERTIFICATE
ISSUED BY THE COMPETENT AUTHORITY

COPY OF THE SELF CERTIFICATION
SUBMITTED BY THE SCHOOL FOR
AFFILIATION/UPGRADATION/EXTENSION OF
AFFILIATION

COPIES OF VALID WATER, HEALTH AND
SANITATION CERTIFICATES

https://avn.edu.in/wp-
content/uploads/2025/07/B.5.-Building-Safety-
Certificate.pdf

https://avn.edu.in/wp-
content/uploads/2025/07/B.6.-Fire-Safety-
Certificate.pdf

https://avn.edu.in/wp-content/uploads/2025/08/B-
7-Self-Certification_compressed-1.pdf

https://avn.edu.in/wp-
content/uploads/2025/07/B.8.Water-
Sanitation.pdf

THE SCHOOLS NEEDS TO UPLOAD THE SELF ATTESTED COPIES OF ABOVE LISTED DOCUMETNS BY
CHAIRMAN/MANAGER/SECRETARY AND PRINCIPAL. IN CASE, IT IS NOTICED AT LATER STAGE THAT
UPLOADED DOCUMENTS ARE NOT GENUINE THEN SCHOOL SHALL BE LIABLE FOR ACTION AS PER
NORMS.

C : RESULT AND ACADEMICS :

FEE STRUCTURE OF THE SCHOOL

ANNUAL ACADEMIC CALENDER

LIST OF SCHOOL MANAGEMENT COMMITTEE
(SMC)

https://avn.edu.in/wp-content/uploads/2025/08/C-
1-FEE-STRUCTURE-OF-THE-
SCHOOL_compressed-1.pdf

https://avn.edu.in/wp-
content/uploads/2025/07/C.2.-Academic-Planner-
25-26.pdf

https://avn.edu.in/wp-
content/uploads/2025/07/C.3.-School-
Management-Committee.pdf




4 LIST OF PARENTS TEACHERS ASSOCIATION
(PTA) MEMBERS

https://avn.edu.in/wp-
content/uploads/2025/07/C.4.-PTA-2025-26.pdf

5 LAST THREE-YEAR RESULT OF THE BOARD
EXAMINATION AS PER APPLICABILITY

https://avn.edu.in/wp-
content/uploads/2025/07/C.5.-LAST-3YEARS-
BOARD-RESULT.pdf

D : STAFF (TEACHING) :

1 PRINCIPAL MS. KIRAN UPADHYAY
2 TOTAL NO. OF TEACHERS 82

PGT 12

TGT 21

PRT 29
3  TEACHERS SECTION RATIO 1:5
4 DETAILS OF SPECIAL EDUCATOR 1
5  DETAILS OF COUNSELLOR AND WELLNESS 1

TEACHER

RESULT CLASS: X

1 2025 37 37 100 NA

RESULT CLASS: XII

1 2025 28 28 100 NA

E : SCHOOL INFRASTRUCTURE:



TOTAL CAMPUS AREA OF THE SCHOOL (IN SQ

MTR)

NO. AND SIZE OF THE CLASS ROOMS (IN SQ

MTR)

NO. AND SIZE OF LABORATORIES INCLUDING
COMPUTER LABS (IN SQ MTR)

INTERNET FACILITY

NO. OF GIRLS TOILETS

NO. OF BOYS TOILETS

LINK OF YOUTUBE VIDEO OF THE INSPECTION

OF SCHOOL COVERING THE

INFRASTRUCTURE OF THE SCHOOL

F : TEACHER DETAILS:

10

11

12

13

CHIRAG RAJKUMAR
DANSINGHANI

MS. LAXMI SHIVLANI
MS. DIGNA PATEL
MS POORNIMA VYAS
Ajay Kumar Gupt
Ms.DIPTI KHICHI

Ms ANUBHA SINGH
Ms. Jaishree Parekh
Ms. GEETA B. PATEL
Nehal J Patel

KAVITA HASTIR

JUHI S SONI

KHYATI JOSHI

PET

PGT

PRT

TGT

TGT

PRT

TGT

PRT

PRT

TGT

PRT

PRT

PRT

10071

43 & 71

5& 71

YES

08

07

https://youtu.be/_-uANN-Z2vs

M.P. Ed.

M.COM, M.A

B.A

M.SC

B.Sc.

B.Sc.

M.A.

B.A

M.A.

B.A.

BA

BA

M.Com



14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

26

27

28

29

30

31

32

33

34

35

36

37

38

39

40

VIPULA ACHARYA

ANKITKUMAR N TRIVEDI

PREM KUMAR SONI

DINESH S BAGDE
SONALI SINGH
AMIT ACHARYA
MEGHA C LAVLE
Ms Jagruti Patel
ANU SINGH
Ronald Thakker
Sonu Saraff

Kajal Chorasia
Matri Soni

Mohini Chakravarty
Joshi Amee

Prerna Dwivedi
Vinod Khemnani
Sonu prajapati
Abhishek Patil
Neha Rana

Mamta Upadhyay
Meena Purohit
Seema Badhiya
Rajesh kumar
GARGI TRIPATHI
SHIKHAR SHARMA

SHAKYA SAURABH

PRT

TGT

PGT

TGT

PRT

PGT

PRT

NTT

TGT

OTHER

PRT

PRT

PRT

PRT

PRT

PRT

PGT

PRT

OTHER

PRT

NTT

NTT

PRT

PGT

PGT

TGT

TGT

M.Com

B.A

B.COM

B.Com

M.Com

M.Sc

B.Sc

B.A

B.Sc

BA

B.Com

MA

MA

MA

BA

MA

M.Sc

BA

B.Sc

MA

BA

MA

M.Sc

B.E

M.SC

MA,B.SC

B.SC



41

42

43

44

45

46

47

48

49

50

51

52

53

54

55

56

57

58

59

60

61

62

63

64

65

66

RAMTILAK KORI

JIGNESHKUMAR RAVAL

Gaurav Sharma
Navdeep Kaur Sarna
SANGEETA MONDAL
Varsha Dhanesha
Shubham Chauhan
JAY TURI

Rajesh Panchal
PARUL CHAVDA
MAULI JOSHI
Bhumika Patel
SMIT PATEL
Himali

varsha patel

Rita Joshi

Komal

Harish Dabhi
MITAL PAREKH
Brinda

Isha

Vrutika

Sulekha Khare
KIRAN TOMAR
KIRAN UPADHYAY

Kritika Dave

TGT

PGT

PGT

PGT

TGT

PRT

TGT

PRT

PRT

PET

PRT

NTT

OTHER

PRT

TGT

NTT

PRT

OTHER

WELLNEES TEACHER

PRT

NTT

PRT

TGT

PRT

PRINCIPAL

SPECIAL EDUCATOR

MA DANCE
B.A, PGDCA
M.A. B.ed
M.A

M.COM, , B.ED
BCA

M.P.A

M.SC CHEM.
Diploma in fine Art
M.com. B.p.ed
B.sc

M. Com
MPES

M. Com

M.A. B.ed
B.Com

M. Com

BA

ANM

MSC. IT
B.Com

M. Com

M. A

B.A psychology , M.A
psychology pursuing



67

68

69

70

71

72

73

74

75

76

77

78

79

80

81

82

83

84

85

Dave Kritika

Dr. Seema Jauhari
Rajeshri Dave
Anita Sadhwani
Chintal Shah
VIBHA SHUKLA
DOLLY SHARMA
AMI PANDYA
KUSUM H
KINJAL SOLANKI
Pooja Jain

Sheetal Nogi

Geetanjali Singh Chauhan

Priyanka Vaishnav
Poonam Jadav
Priyanka Upadhyay
Achal Patel

Gunjan Shah

Divya Didwania

PGT

TGT

TGT

PGT

TGT

PRT

TGT

PRT

TGT

OTHER

TGT

OTHER

PRT

PRT

NTT

PRT

TGT

TGT

PRT

B.A psychology , M.A
psychology pursuing

Ph.D., MA, B.Ed
B.A

B.B.A, M.Com, B.Ed
B.A,MBA

MASTER OF FINE ARTS
PHD

M.SC

M. A

M. LIB

M.Sc.

B.COM

B.Sc

M.A

B.A

M.A

M.SC

P.HD

M.COM



