APPENDIX -IX

MANDATORY PUBLIC DISCLOSURE

A: GENERAL INFORMATION:

SL NO.	INFORMATION	DETAILS
1	NAME OF THE SCHOOL	ATMIYA VIDYA NIKETAN
2	AFFILIATION NO.(IF APPLICABLE)	430419
3	SCHOOL CODE (IF APPLICABLE)	11276
4	COMPLETE ADDRESS WITH PIN CODE	ATMIYA SANSKAR DHAM, ARJUN ASHRAM ROAD,NIRNAY NAGAR, AMEDABAD, AHMEDABAD, GUJARAT - 382481
5	PRINCIPAL NAME	KIRAN UPADHYAY
6	PRINCIPAL QUALIFICATION	M.A., M.B.A., M.Ed.
7	SCHOOL EMAIL ID	avnofficial9@gmail.com
8	CONTACT DETAILS (LANDLINE/MOBILE)	6357882530

B: DOCUMENTS AND INFORMATION:

SL NO.	DOCUMENTS/INFORMATION	LINKS OF UPLOADED DOCUMENTS ON YOUR SCHOOL'S WEBSITE
1	COPIES OF AFFILIATION/UPGRADATION LETTER AND RECENT EXTENSION OF AFFILIATION, IF ANY	https://avn.edu.in/wp-content/uploads/2025/08/B-1-UPGRADATION-LETTER-AND-RECENT-EXTENSION-OF-AFFILIATION_compressed.pdf
2	COPIES OF SOCIETIES/TRUST/COMPANY REGISTRATION/RENEWAL CERTIFICATE, AS APPLICABLE	https://avn.edu.in/wp- content/uploads/2025/07/B.2-Trust- Registration.pdf
3	COPY OF NO OBJECTION CERTIFICATE (NOC) ISSUED, IF APPLICABLE, BY THE STATE GOVT./UT	https://avn.edu.in/wp-content/uploads/2025/07/B.3NOC.pdf
4	COPIES OF RECOGNITION CERTIFICATE UNDER RTE ACT, 2009, AND IT'S RENEWAL IF APPLICABLE	https://avn.edu.in/wp-content/uploads/2025/08/B-4-Certificate-of-Recognition.pdf

5	COPY OF VALID BUILDING SAFETY CERTIFICATE AS PER THE NATIONAL BUILDING CODE	https://avn.edu.in/wp- content/uploads/2025/07/B.5Building-Safety- Certificate.pdf
6	COPY OF VALID FIRE SAFETY CERTIFICATE ISSUED BY THE COMPETENT AUTHORITY	https://avn.edu.in/wp- content/uploads/2025/07/B.6Fire-Safety- Certificate.pdf
7	COPY OF THE SELF CERTIFICATION SUBMITTED BY THE SCHOOL FOR AFFILIATION/UPGRADATION/EXTENSION OF AFFILIATION	https://avn.edu.in/wp-content/uploads/2025/08/B-7-Self-Certification_compressed-1.pdf
8	COPIES OF VALID WATER, HEALTH AND SANITATION CERTIFICATES	https://avn.edu.in/wp- content/uploads/2025/07/B.8.Water- Sanitation.pdf

NOTE:

THE SCHOOLS NEEDS TO UPLOAD THE SELF ATTESTED COPIES OF ABOVE LISTED DOCUMETNS BY CHAIRMAN/MANAGER/SECRETARY AND PRINCIPAL. IN CASE, IT IS NOTICED AT LATER STAGE THAT UPLOADED DOCUMENTS ARE NOT GENUINE THEN SCHOOL SHALL BE LIABLE FOR ACTION AS PER NORMS.

C: RESULT AND ACADEMICS:

SL NO.	DOCUMENTS/INFORMATION	LINKS OF UPLOADED DOCUMENTS ON YOUR SCHOOL'S WEBSITE
1	FEE STRUCTURE OF THE SCHOOL	https://avn.edu.in/wp-content/uploads/2025/08/C- 1-FEE-STRUCTURE-OF-THE- SCHOOL_compressed-1.pdf
2	ANNUAL ACADEMIC CALENDER	https://avn.edu.in/wp-content/uploads/2025/07/C.2Academic-Planner-25-26.pdf
3	LIST OF SCHOOL MANAGEMENT COMMITTEE (SMC)	https://avn.edu.in/wp- content/uploads/2025/07/C.3School- Management-Committee.pdf

4	LIST OF PARENTS TEACHERS ASSOCIATION (PTA) MEMBERS	https://avn.edu.in/wp-content/uploads/2025/07/C.4PTA-2025-26.pdf
5	LAST THREE-YEAR RESULT OF THE BOARD EXAMINATION AS PER APPLICABILITY	https://avn.edu.in/wp- content/uploads/2025/07/C.5LAST-3YEARS- BOARD-RESULT.pdf

D: STAFF (TEACHING):

SL NO.	INFORMATION	DETAILS
1	PRINCIPAL	MS. KIRAN UPADHYAY
2	TOTAL NO. OF TEACHERS	82
	PGT	12
	TGT	21
	PRT	29
3	TEACHERS SECTION RATIO	1:5
4	DETAILS OF SPECIAL EDUCATOR	1
5	DETAILS OF COUNSELLOR AND WELLNESS TEACHER	1

RESULT CLASS: X

SL NO.	YEAR	NO. OF REGISTERED STUDENTS	NO. OF STUDENTS PASSED	PASS PERCENTAGE	REMARKS
1	2025	37	37	100	NA

RESULT CLASS: XII

SL NO.	YEAR	NO. OF REGISTERED STUDENTS	NO. OF STUDENTS PASSED	PASS PERCENTAGE	REMARKS
1	2025	28	28	100	NA

E: SCHOOL INFRASTRUCTURE:

SL NO.	INFORMATION	DETAILS
1	TOTAL CAMPUS AREA OF THE SCHOOL (IN SQ MTR)	10071
2	NO. AND SIZE OF THE CLASS ROOMS (IN SQ MTR)	43 & 71
3	NO. AND SIZE OF LABORATORIES INCLUDING COMPUTER LABS (IN SQ MTR)	5 & 71
4	INTERNET FACILITY	YES
5	NO. OF GIRLS TOILETS	08
6	NO. OF BOYS TOILETS	07
7	LINK OF YOUTUBE VIDEO OF THE INSPECTION OF SCHOOL COVERING THE INFRASTRUCTURE OF THE SCHOOL	https://youtu.be/uANN-Z2vs

F: TEACHER DETAILS:

SL NO.	TEACHER NAME	DESIGNATION	QUALIFICATION
1	CHIRAG RAJKUMAR DANSINGHANI	PET	M.P. Ed.
2	MS. LAXMI SHIVLANI	PGT	M.COM, M.A
3	MS. DIGNA PATEL	PRT	B.A
4	MS POORNIMA VYAS	TGT	M.SC
5	Ajay Kumar Gupt	TGT	B.Sc.
6	Ms.DIPTI KHICHI	PRT	B.Sc.
7	Ms ANUBHA SINGH	TGT	M.A.
8	Ms. Jaishree Parekh	PRT	B.A
9	Ms. GEETA B. PATEL	PRT	M.A.
10	Nehal J Patel	TGT	B.A.
11	KAVITA HASTIR	PRT	ВА
12	JUHI S SONI	PRT	ВА
13	KHYATI JOSHI	PRT	M.Com

14 VIPULA ACHARYA PRT M.Com 15 ANKITKUMAR N TRIVEDI TGT B.A 16 PREM KUMAR SONI PGT B.COM 17 DINESH S BAGDE TGT B.Com 18 SONALI SINGH PRT M.Com 19 AMIT ACHARYA PGT M.Sc 20 MEGHA C LAVLE PRT B.A 21 Ms Jagruti Patel NTT B.A 22 ANU SINGH TGT B.Sc 23 Ronald Thakker OTHER BA 24 Sonu Saraff PRT B.Com 25 Kajal Chorasia PRT MA 26 Matri Soni PRT MA 27 Mohini Chakravarty PRT MA 28 Joshi Amee PRT MA 29 Prerna Dwivedi PRT M.Sc 31 Sonu prajapati PRT BA 32 Abhishek Patil OTHER B.Sc <t< th=""><th></th><th></th><th></th><th></th></t<>				
16 PREM KUMAR SONI PGT B.COM 17 DINESH S BAGDE TGT B.Com 18 SONALI SINGH PRT M.Com 19 AMIT ACHARYA PGT M.Sc 20 MEGHA C LAVLE PRT B.Sc 21 Ms Jagruti Patel NTT B.A 22 ANU SINGH TGT B.Sc 23 Ronald Thakker OTHER BA 24 Sonu Saraff PRT B.Com 25 Kajal Chorasia PRT MA 26 Matri Soni PRT MA 27 Mohini Chakravarty PRT MA 28 Joshi Amee PRT BA 29 Prema Dwivedi PRT MA 30 Vinod Khemnani PGT M.Sc 31 Sonu prajapati PRT BA 32 Abhishek Patil OTHER B.Sc 33 Neha Rana PRT MA	14	VIPULA ACHARYA	PRT	M.Com
17 DINESH S BAGDE TGT B.Com 18 SONALI SINGH PRT M.Com 19 AMIT ACHARYA PGT M.Sc 20 MEGHA C LAVLE PRT B.Sc 21 Ms Jagruti Patel NTT B.A 22 ANU SINGH TGT B.Sc 23 Ronald Thakker OTHER BA 24 Sonu Saraff PRT B.Com 25 Kajal Chorasia PRT MA 26 Matri Soni PRT MA 27 Mohini Chakravarty PRT MA 28 Joshi Amee PRT BA 29 Prerna Dwivedi PRT MA 30 Vinod Khemnani PGT M.Sc 31 Sonu prajapati PRT BA 32 Abhishek Patil OTHER B.Sc 33 Neha Rana PRT MA 34 Mamta Upadhyay NTT MA 35<	15	ANKITKUMAR N TRIVEDI	TGT	B.A
18 SONALI SINGH PRT M.Com 19 AMIT ACHARYA PGT M.Sc 20 MEGHA C LAVLE PRT B.Sc 21 Ms Jagruti Patel NTT B.A 22 ANU SINGH TGT B.Sc 23 Ronald Thakker OTHER BA 24 Sonu Saraff PRT B.Com 25 Kajal Chorasia PRT MA 26 Matri Soni PRT MA 27 Mohini Chakravarty PRT MA 28 Joshi Amee PRT BA 29 Prerna Dwivedi PRT MA 30 Vinod Khemnani PGT M.Sc 31 Sonu prajapati PRT BA 32 Abhishek Patil OTHER B.Sc 33 Neha Rana PRT MA 34 Mamta Upadhyay NTT BA 35 Meena Purohit NTT M.Sc 37 <td>16</td> <td>PREM KUMAR SONI</td> <td>PGT</td> <td>B.COM</td>	16	PREM KUMAR SONI	PGT	B.COM
19 AMIT ACHARYA PGT M.Sc 20 MEGHA C LAVLE PRT B.Sc 21 Ms Jagruti Patel NTT B.A 22 ANU SINGH TGT B.Sc 23 Ronald Thakker OTHER BA 24 Sonu Saraff PRT B.Com 25 Kajal Chorasia PRT MA 26 Matri Soni PRT MA 27 Mohini Chakravarty PRT MA 28 Joshi Amee PRT BA 29 Prerna Dwivedi PRT MA 30 Vinod Khemnani PGT M.Sc 31 Sonu prajapati PRT BA 32 Abhishek Patil OTHER B.Sc 33 Neha Rana PRT MA 34 Mamta Upadhyay NTT BA 35 Meena Purohit NTT MA 36 Seema Badhiya PRT M.Sc 37	17	DINESH S BAGDE	TGT	B.Com
20 MEGHA C LAVLE PRT B.Sc 21 Ms Jagruti Patel NTT B.A 22 ANU SINGH TGT B.Sc 23 Ronald Thakker OTHER BA 24 Sonu Saraff PRT B.Com 25 Kajal Chorasia PRT MA 26 Matri Soni PRT MA 27 Mohini Chakravarty PRT MA 28 Joshi Amee PRT BA 29 Prerna Dwivedi PRT MA 30 Vinod Khemnani PGT M.Sc 31 Sonu prajapati PRT BA 32 Abhishek Patil OTHER B.Sc 33 Neha Rana PRT MA 34 Mamta Upadhyay NTT BA 35 Meena Purohit NTT MA 36 Seema Badhiya PRT M.Sc 37 Rajesh kumar PGT M.SC 39	18	SONALI SINGH	PRT	M.Com
21 Ms Jagruti Patel NTT BA 22 ANU SINGH TGT B.Sc 23 Ronald Thakker OTHER BA 24 Sonu Saraff PRT B.Com 25 Kajal Chorasia PRT MA 26 Matri Soni PRT MA 27 Mohini Chakravarty PRT MA 28 Joshi Amee PRT BA 29 Prerna Dwivedi PRT MA 30 Vinod Khemnani PGT M.Sc 31 Sonu prajapati PRT BA 32 Abhishek Patil OTHER B.Sc 33 Neha Rana PRT MA 34 Mamta Upadhyay NTT BA 35 Meena Purohit NTT MA 36 Seema Badhiya PRT M.Sc 37 Rajesh kumar PGT M.SC 39 SHIKHAR SHARMA TGT MAB.SC	19	AMIT ACHARYA	PGT	M.Sc
22 ANU SINGH TGT B.Sc 23 Ronald Thakker OTHER BA 24 Sonu Saraff PRT B.Com 25 Kajal Chorasia PRT MA 26 Matri Soni PRT MA 27 Mohini Chakravarty PRT MA 28 Joshi Amee PRT BA 29 Prerna Dwivedi PRT MA 30 Vinod Khemnani PGT M.Sc 31 Sonu prajapati PRT BA 32 Abhishek Patil OTHER B.Sc 33 Neha Rana PRT MA 34 Mamta Upadhyay NTT BA 35 Meena Purohit NTT MA 36 Seema Badhiya PRT M.Sc 37 Rajesh kumar PGT B.E 38 GARGI TRIPATHI PGT M.SC 39 SHIKHAR SHARMA TGT MA,B.SC	20	MEGHA C LAVLE	PRT	B.Sc
23 Ronald Thakker OTHER BA 24 Sonu Saraff PRT B.Com 25 Kajal Chorasia PRT MA 26 Matri Soni PRT MA 27 Mohini Chakravarty PRT MA 28 Joshi Amee PRT BA 29 Prerna Dwivedi PRT MA 30 Vinod Khemnani PGT M.Sc 31 Sonu prajapati PRT BA 32 Abhishek Patil OTHER B.Sc 33 Neha Rana PRT MA 34 Mamta Upadhyay NTT BA 35 Meena Purohit NTT MA 36 Seema Badhiya PRT M.Sc 37 Rajesh kumar PGT B.E 38 GARGI TRIPATHI PGT M.SC 39 SHIKHAR SHARMA TGT MA,B.SC	21	Ms Jagruti Patel	NTT	B.A
24 Sonu Saraff PRT B.Com 25 Kajal Chorasia PRT MA 26 Matri Soni PRT MA 27 Mohini Chakravarty PRT MA 28 Joshi Amee PRT BA 29 Prema Dwivedi PRT MA 30 Vinod Khemnani PGT M.Sc 31 Sonu prajapati PRT BA 32 Abhishek Patil OTHER B.Sc 33 Neha Rana PRT MA 34 Mamta Upadhyay NTT BA 35 Meena Purohit NTT MA 36 Seema Badhiya PRT M.Sc 37 Rajesh kumar PGT M.SC 39 SHIKHAR SHARMA TGT MAA	22	ANU SINGH	TGT	B.Sc
25Kajal ChorasiaPRTMA26Matri SoniPRTMA27Mohini ChakravartyPRTMA28Joshi AmeePRTBA29Prerna DwivediPRTMA30Vinod KhemnaniPGTM.Sc31Sonu prajapatiPRTBA32Abhishek PatilOTHERB.Sc33Neha RanaPRTMA34Mamta UpadhyayNTTBA35Meena PurohitNTTMA36Seema BadhiyaPRTM.Sc37Rajesh kumarPGTB.E38GARGI TRIPATHIPGTM.SC39SHIKHAR SHARMATGTMA,B.SC	23	Ronald Thakker	OTHER	ВА
26 Matri Soni PRT MA 27 Mohini Chakravarty PRT MA 28 Joshi Amee PRT BA 29 Prerna Dwivedi PRT MA 30 Vinod Khemnani PGT M.Sc 31 Sonu prajapati PRT BA 32 Abhishek Patil OTHER B.Sc 33 Neha Rana PRT MA 34 Mamta Upadhyay NTT BA 35 Meena Purohit NTT MA 36 Seema Badhiya PRT M.Sc 37 Rajesh kumar PGT B.E 38 GARGI TRIPATHI PGT M.SC 39 SHIKHAR SHARMA TGT MA	24	Sonu Saraff	PRT	B.Com
27 Mohini Chakravarty PRT MA 28 Joshi Amee PRT BA 29 Prerna Dwivedi PRT MA 30 Vinod Khemnani PGT M.Sc 31 Sonu prajapati PRT BA 32 Abhishek Patil OTHER B.Sc 33 Neha Rana PRT MA 34 Mamta Upadhyay NTT BA 35 Meena Purohit NTT MA 36 Seema Badhiya PRT M.Sc 37 Rajesh kumar PGT B.E 38 GARGI TRIPATHI PGT M.SC 39 SHIKHAR SHARMA TGT MAA	25	Kajal Chorasia	PRT	MA
28 Joshi Amee PRT BA 29 Prerna Dwivedi PRT MA 30 Vinod Khemnani PGT M.Sc 31 Sonu prajapati PRT BA 32 Abhishek Patil OTHER B.Sc 33 Neha Rana PRT MA 34 Mamta Upadhyay NTT BA 35 Meena Purohit NTT MA 36 Seema Badhiya PRT M.Sc 37 Rajesh kumar PGT B.E 38 GARGI TRIPATHI PGT MA,B.SC	26	Matri Soni	PRT	MA
PRT MA Network Patil PRT MA Network Patil PRT MA Network Patil PRT BA Network Patil OTHER BA Network Rana PRT MA Mamta Upadhyay NTT BA Meena Purohit NTT MA Seema Badhiya PRT M.Sc Rajesh kumar PGT B.E SARGI TRIPATHI PGT M.B.SC	27	Mohini Chakravarty	PRT	MA
30Vinod KhemnaniPGTM.Sc31Sonu prajapatiPRTBA32Abhishek PatilOTHERB.Sc33Neha RanaPRTMA34Mamta UpadhyayNTTBA35Meena PurohitNTTMA36Seema BadhiyaPRTM.Sc37Rajesh kumarPGTB.E38GARGI TRIPATHIPGTM.SC39SHIKHAR SHARMATGTMA,B.SC	28	Joshi Amee	PRT	ВА
31 Sonu prajapati PRT BA 32 Abhishek Patil OTHER B.Sc 33 Neha Rana PRT MA 34 Mamta Upadhyay NTT BA 35 Meena Purohit NTT MA 36 Seema Badhiya PRT M.Sc 37 Rajesh kumar PGT B.E 38 GARGI TRIPATHI PGT M.SC 39 SHIKHAR SHARMA TGT MAA,B.SC	29	Prerna Dwivedi	PRT	MA
32 Abhishek Patil OTHER B.Sc 33 Neha Rana PRT MA 34 Mamta Upadhyay NTT BA 35 Meena Purohit NTT MA 36 Seema Badhiya PRT M.Sc 37 Rajesh kumar PGT B.E 38 GARGI TRIPATHI PGT M.SC 39 SHIKHAR SHARMA TGT MA,B.SC	30	Vinod Khemnani	PGT	M.Sc
Neha Rana PRT MA Mamta Upadhyay NTT BA Meena Purohit NTT MA Seema Badhiya PRT M.Sc Rajesh kumar PGT B.E GARGI TRIPATHI PGT MA,B.SC	31	Sonu prajapati	PRT	ВА
34Mamta UpadhyayNTTBA35Meena PurohitNTTMA36Seema BadhiyaPRTM.Sc37Rajesh kumarPGTB.E38GARGI TRIPATHIPGTM.SC39SHIKHAR SHARMATGTMA,B.SC	32	Abhishek Patil	OTHER	B.Sc
Meena Purohit NTT MA Seema Badhiya PRT M.Sc Rajesh kumar PGT B.E GARGI TRIPATHI PGT M.SC SHIKHAR SHARMA TGT MA,B.SC	33	Neha Rana	PRT	MA
36 Seema Badhiya PRT M.Sc 37 Rajesh kumar PGT B.E 38 GARGI TRIPATHI PGT M.SC 39 SHIKHAR SHARMA TGT MA,B.SC	34	Mamta Upadhyay	NTT	BA
37 Rajesh kumar PGT B.E 38 GARGI TRIPATHI PGT M.SC 39 SHIKHAR SHARMA TGT MA,B.SC	35	Meena Purohit	NTT	MA
38 GARGI TRIPATHI PGT M.SC 39 SHIKHAR SHARMA TGT MA,B.SC	36	Seema Badhiya	PRT	M.Sc
39 SHIKHAR SHARMA TGT MA,B.SC	37	Rajesh kumar	PGT	B.E
	38	GARGI TRIPATHI	PGT	M.SC
40 SHAKYA SAURABH TGT B.SC	39	SHIKHAR SHARMA	TGT	MA,B.SC
	40	SHAKYA SAURABH	TGT	B.SC

41	RAMTILAK KORI	TGT	MA DANCE
42	JIGNESHKUMAR RAVAL	PGT	B.A, PGDCA
43	Gaurav Sharma	PGT	M.A. B.ed
44	Navdeep Kaur Sarna	PGT	M.A
45	SANGEETA MONDAL	TGT	M.COM, , B.ED
46	Varsha Dhanesha	PRT	BCA
47	Shubham Chauhan	TGT	M.P.A
48	JAY TURI	PRT	M.SC CHEM.
49	Rajesh Panchal	PRT	Diploma in fine Art
50	PARUL CHAVDA	PET	M.com. B.p.ed
51	MAULI JOSHI	PRT	B.sc
52	Bhumika Patel	NTT	M. Com
53	SMIT PATEL	OTHER	MPES
54	Himali	PRT	M. Com
55	varsha patel	TGT	M.A. B.ed
56	Rita Joshi	NTT	B.Com
57	Komal	PRT	M. Com
58	Harish Dabhi	OTHER	BA
59	MITAL PAREKH	WELLNEES TEACHER	ANM
60	Brinda	PRT	MSC. IT
61	Isha	NTT	B.Com
62	Vrutika	PRT	M. Com
63	Sulekha Khare	TGT	M. A
64	KIRAN TOMAR	PRT	M. A
65	KIRAN UPADHYAY	PRINCIPAL	M. A
66	Kritika Dave	SPECIAL EDUCATOR	B.A psychology , M.A psychology pursuing

67	Dave Kritika	PGT	B.A psychology , M.A psychology pursuing
68	Dr. Seema Jauhari	TGT	Ph.D., MA, B.Ed
69	Rajeshri Dave	TGT	B.A
70	Anita Sadhwani	PGT	B.B.A, M.Com, B.Ed
71	Chintal Shah	TGT	B.A,MBA
72	VIBHA SHUKLA	PRT	MASTER OF FINE ARTS
73	DOLLY SHARMA	TGT	PHD
74	AMI PANDYA	PRT	M.SC
75	KUSUM H	TGT	M. A
76	KINJAL SOLANKI	OTHER	M. LIB
77	Pooja Jain	TGT	M.Sc.
78	Sheetal Nogi	OTHER	B.COM
79	Geetanjali Singh Chauhan	PRT	B.Sc
80	Priyanka Vaishnav	PRT	M.A
81	Poonam Jadav	NTT	B.A
82	Priyanka Upadhyay	PRT	M.A
83	Achal Patel	TGT	M.SC
84	Gunjan Shah	TGT	P.HD
85	Divya Didwania	PRT	M.COM